(657151 (L5711 AT
LS 71517
SSP

No. 09-3-02590-1 KNT

COURT OF APPEALS,
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION 1

CALLY MARIE SIMPSON, Respondent,

JEFFREY TODD SIMPSON, Appellant

TXINEUCN sNTT oA IVEMECE DA N Tk
A3 INA1. UL 4N Ad b ai N A

JEFFREY TODD SIMPSON
Appellant

20605 13137 St. CL. E
Bonney Lake, WA 98391

R U AN N R U
\4...).1} =TT



TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. Assignments of Error

Asgiognmonts of Drrar
b

E. 00 M LK o) « B OO

...............



TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Statutes

Burden of Proof Between Spouses or Domestic Partners
(RCW 26.16.210). ..o, 7

Burden of Proof
(WAC 446-30-050).. ...,



Asstgnments of Error

1. The Superior Court erred in entering the order of Property to be

Avwvarded o Wifs in the Tuns 14 2018 Derres nf Nizzalntinn/MIOM

denying defendants’ right to personal properties owned prior to marriage:

Other: Except as awarded to Wife in this Decree, Wife is to
make available for Husband to pick up on or before June 30,

AT S mareanal mramert starded oo TTiistb g 4 T ohs

!1:‘ 1-—;9-::--» H ‘ LF S 1;':_»'5::' SRR Ty TGN 1 ThiR
Decree.
IER Y]
\uuu 5.0, pe- S5)
L. 1 e dupenor Louri erred i veniying the monetary amount hstead

for attorneyv fees in the Liabilities to be Paid by Husband in Decree of

Dissolution order entered on June 16, 2010:

L S S
T 4 ‘! *_1

S § RV AN .“-ll--.._ ‘.-<--.A.. I PN P
1314080 EH

1 !"\:A‘x!"‘ Y] ~\auf:znu!‘.‘un 1E —"~4-' T

liabilities as set forth in the }udgment awarded above
Attorney’s fees for Wife ($10,595.00 x 50%) =$5,297.50

(DOD 3.4 pg. 3)

3. The Superior Court erred in ordering Defendant to return or pay

mirnatar ot A48 U DU NS JEpUR DU ) ) I i PP oA
PRSI ATV VAT Sy BORRIT TN Wit O g 1 A0 6 vivy
b P LSERRLTREILY b

vl

Husband shall pay the fo]]owmg commumty or separate
“u&,hl..ub as au» iGo ;.u iii u». Ju.s&c,.ht.u.. av ‘qu.bk. ‘.J.Ju V.

Jewelry described at trial (ring, necklace, bracelets) $3,441.00
*Redelivery of jewelry will result in a partial satisfaction of
Judgmieni equai L0 the vaiue ol jewelry relurned.

(DOD 3.4 pg. 3}



Issues Pertaining to Assignments of Error

A Did the Superior Court commit a reversible error by

awarded to him in the decree and not include in that order to also release

all pre-marital separate property? (Pertaining to Assignment of Error 1.)

B. Did the Superior Court commit a reversible error by not

| SPEUUSE i SURRPE A O INURDI LI o/
1IXEST VY NS BIINTNRSY T0T TO8T S

in Tohikis 14

with the amount of attorney’s fees ordered in decree? (Assignment of

Error 2.)

C. Did the Superior Court commit a reversible error by

monetary compensation for said property when Burden of Proof clearly

was not been met by the Wife who was the Plaintiff? (Pertaining to

A
At




B. Statement of the Case

On June 14, 2010, Cally Simpson, represented by Bob Helland,

1 1., 4l

[NCYSUGNIE B S ETISUUUGNS L3¢ RURPIIUIE. SR + SN SR o JUIIPEY . RURL NP
.‘\t’.l,"i"\.j GIiLd JC ;35;3:1}/3 IR S .l',’k'L;.li iii »)ui;bii'\)l LN FE R LU RS I R R TS SR I H1 Y

Matter of the Marriage of Simpson and Simpson; Cause No. 09-3-02590-

1. (RP 2) Jeff and Cally were married from 2006 through 2009 and were

PR ISV PR PSS
SUTRIIIL LindUILLILT,

MDY 1D 17
A NS R B

During the proceedings Mr. Helland produced for Exhibit 10 and

asked Cally to identify it. (RP 25 16-17) Cally stated it was the record

R T ST FUEPRPL T S S NN I MU SN NUNSL RPN [N PR P SIS ) J
SGOWINE WA L JOWTITY 14l 08 TiIClREa Ly uanac CERYe) 30

also stated that as Jeff had turned it in to the courts with his records it

proved that he had possession of the jewelry in question. (RP 25 3 18-24)

T 00 bt a3 chmaln bt o e a T LTl W Ll oLl T 3D K% eo.- L L_ 1
ST ST TS STSVIEIG 15 3Y 3 U STY WRTIVY 915 ARG S S 1T i T Y RS s a5
SWEP AMNOULCU BLALINIE AL & TTUTIII WWIEREE TIIn DIAIEIT URIE 1T ARt 1 A

possession, just that he had purchased it. He was told he was correct but

that didn’t mean the document should be excluded. (RP 25 23 and RP 26
Mr. Helland had Exhibit 15 admitted into evidence, a detailed list

of fees and expenses accrued to date along with a declaration of attorney’s

£ el T 33NN NN £ L Lo 3.l TP AN T Yy T o
RTINS L B A L R A TR T SR H ATTVTIRL seds we s s 0t 2 TTE A

TS ATt EEngiat] =i

as follows: fees - $5,095.00, expenses - $130.84, trial - $2500.00,

totaling: $7,725.84 in attorney’s fees owed Mr. Helland. (EX 15)



At the end of these proceedings it was decided to take a recess for
lunch and reconvene at 3pm for the ruling in this case. (RP 66 14-17)
Court asked if Mr. Helland came with proposed final papers and he replied
that he did and would like 15 — 20 minutes after the ruling was given to
put it down on paper to which the Court agreed. (RP 66 18-25, RP 67 1-4)
Jeff, who works nights, asked if he needed to be present for the ruling as
he had worked the night prior to this trial and still had to work that night.
The court informed him it was not necessary and that Mr. Helland would
send him a copy of the ruling. (RP 67 5-12)

Mr. Helland mailed Jeff a copy of the Decree of Dissolution in
which the courts ordered Cally to make available to Jeff any personal
property awarded in the decree. (DOD 3.3 pg. 3) Jeff was ordered to pay
half of Cally’s attorney fees. (DOD 3.4 pg. 3) Jeff was also ordered to
rcturn jewclry in question or pay monctary valuc to Cally. (DOD 3.4 pg.

3)

C. Argument

A. Did the Superior Court commit a reversible error by
ordering Cally to makc available
to him in the decree but not include in that order to also release all pre-

marital separate property? By ordering Cally to release only that property

~1



awarded in the decree she felt she didn’t need to allow Jeff to pick up the
other items in the house which were his pre-marital separate property. So
when Jeff went to pick up his rightful property he found that she had set
outside only those things awarded in the decree and that he didn’t have

access to any of his belongings still in the residence.

B. Did the Superior Court commit a reversible error by not
verifying the amount listed by the attorney for fees owed in Exhibit 15
with the amount of attorney’s fees ordered in decree? Jeff was ordered to
pay 50% of Cally’s attorney fees in the amount of $5,297.50. (DOD 3.4
pg- 3) If you calculate the amounts listed in Exhibit No. 15: fees -
$5,095.00, expenses - $130.84, trial - $2500.00, the total fees amount to:
$7,725.84. Please note that 50% of $7,725.84 is not $5,297.50, rather it is

$3,862.92.

C. Did the Superior Court commit a reversible error by
ordering Jeff to return property that Cally alleged he had or to pay
monetary compensation for said property when Burden of Proof clearly
was not met by the Wife who was the Plaintiff? In every case, where any
question arises as to the good faith of any transaction between spouses or
between domestic partners, whether a transaction between them directly or

by intervention of third person or persons, the burden of proof shall be



upon the party asserting the good faith. (RCW 26.16.210) Also, the
person or party in interest claiming to be the lawful owner or to have the
lawful right to possession shall have the burden of establishing his/her
claim of ownership. (WAC 446-30-050) The Court agreed that a receipt
of purchase does not constitute proof of possession. (RP 25 23 and RP 26
2-9) As Cally produced no further evidence to prove Jeff to be in
possession of her jewelry, she failed to carry her burden of proof and
therefore Jeff should not be ordered to return or pay compensation for said

jewelry.

D. Conclusion

Jeff asks the Court of Appeals to revise, correct, or remove (3)
items in the Decree of Dissolution entered by the Superior Court on June
14, 2010. (1) To revise the order to Cally stating that she is to make
available Jeff’s personal property awarded in this decree by adding that
she is to allow him to also pick up those items in the residence that are his
pre-marital separate property and were not disputed or awarded her by
decree and to give him reasonable time to do this. (2) To correct the
mathematical error in the monetary amounts awarded for attorney’s fees

from the current and incorrect amount of $5,297.50 to the true and correct



amount of $3,862.92. (3) To remove the award of monetary
compensation for jewelry Jeff does not have possession of and therefore

can not return to alleviate said monetary compensation.

September 23, 2010

Respectfully submitted,

Ne st NV S

J Tﬁdﬁ/@i&np‘son ppyllant

10



Ear ol _
: . :z Q/ - & 1 )
S ,\g Oé , RECEIVED
FOAN N ' KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON
Y O\O v@ .., r. rEorm 1. Notice of Appeal
Q’S L > ORI R IC I 1S* 9U(Trial Court Decision) JUL 13 20ig
QQ\A Q st [Rule 5.3a) L -
& RIS © i’}fﬁy‘ ELEPK KNT DEPARTMENT OF
S '!') ? ri-» :.’\i i ‘L;‘%) \‘:“;1 . JL’D‘C'AL ADM'N'STRAT'ON
Tl e e 3i28
SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY
[Cally Marie Merrrifield SIMPSON], )
Plaintiff, ) No. [09-3-02590-1 KNT]
) Notice of Appeal to
v. ) { Court of Appeals Division 1]
)
{Jeffrey Todd Simpson] )
fendant. )
[Jeffrey Todd Simpson), [ defendant}, seeks review by the designated appellate court of the
[Decree of Dissolution paragraph 1.3, 3.3, and paragraph 3.4 entered on [ 06-14-2010.]

A copy of the decision is atfached to this notice.

[07-12-2010]

[Defernark] [ /|
Jeffrey Todd Simpson ;
20605 131st St Ct East

Bonney Lake WA 98391).]



Superior Court of Washington
King County

In re the Marriage of:
No. 09-3-02590-1 KNT

CALLY MARIE SIMPSON,
Petitioner,
Decree of Dissolution (DCD)

and
F] Clerk’s action required @ 34

JEFFREY TODD SIMPSON, Law Enforcement Notification,

Respondent. 3

l. Judgment/Order Summaries

1.1 Restraining Order Summary:
Name of person(s) restrained: Cally Marie Simpson, Jeffrey Todd Simpson. Name of person(s)

protected: Cally Marie Simpson, Jeffrey Todd Simpson. See paragraph 3.8.

Violation of a Restraining Order in Paragraph 3.8 Below With Actual Knowledge of its
Terms is a Criminal Offense Under Chapter 26.50 RCW and Will Subject the Violator to

Arrest. RCW 26.09.050.

1.2 Real Property Judgment Summary:
Does not apply. All real property used by the parties during the marriage was and is the

separate property of Wife.

1.3 Money Judgment Summary:

A. Judgment creditor Cally Marie Simpson
. Judgment debtor Jeffrey Todd Simpson

B

C. Principal judgment amount $ 19,396.50

D. Interest to date of judgment $00

E. Attorney fees ' $00

F. Costs $00

G. Other recovery amount $ 00

H. Principal judgment shall bear interest at the statutory judgment rate, until paid.

Decree (DCD) - Page 1 of 5
WPF DR 04.0400 Mandatory (6/2008) - RCW 26.09.030, .040; .070 (3)




l. Attorney fees, costs and other recovery amounts shall bear interest at the statutory interest
rate, until paid.
J. Attorney for judgment creditor Robert Helland

960 Market Street

Tacoma, WA 98402-3605

K. Attorney for judgment debtor pro se

L. Other;
End of Summaries
Il. Basis

This Decree is based on the court's Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law entered in this case.
lll. Decree

3.1 Status of the Marriage
The marriage of the parties is dissolved.

3.2 Property to be Awarded Husband
Husband is awarded as his separate property the following property.

Any property taken from the residence and in his possession, except that property
awarded to Wife in this Decree.

His vehicle

Karcher pressure washer

Computer peripherals (keyboard, mouse, speakers)

Master bath mat

3 Octagon attic vents

Large dog door

One leather office chair — his choice

2 bronze statues — acquired before marriage

Y2 cookbook collection - his choice

Other: Except as awarded to Husband in this Decree, Husband is to return any other personal
property to Wife's residence on or before June 30, 2010.

3.3 Property to be Awarded to Wife
Wife is awarded as her separate property the following property.

All real property, all of which was her separate property *
Any personal property taken from the residence and in her possession or in the
possession of Husband, except that property awarded to Husband in this Decree

Her vehicle

2 bronze statues — acquired during marriage

Y cookbook collection — Husband's choice %

One leather office chair — Husband's choice 4 - y
Y1

Hooks and beaters for Kitchen Aid blender
% HOUSAUMY To PoaTtwast SN QO T T BELD§
EXCAST APELO ALY To Bovu FARLLLS TO WiFe.

Decree (DCD) - Page 2 of 5
WPF DR 04.0400 Mandatory (6/2008) - RCW 26.09.030; .040; .070 (3)

Avsd Rewt CSTUTL



Other: Except as awarded to Wife in this Decree, Wife is to make available for Husband to pick
up on or before June 30, 2010, any personal property awarded to Husband in this

Decree.

3.4 Liabilities to be Paid by Husband
———-——Husband-shatipay the foltowing—community orseparate tiabilitesas set forthinthe judgment — ———— ——
awarded above.

*Unpaid mortgage payments for April —
November 2008 (less amount set forth in
separate judgment and credit for one month

paid)

%% Prior judgment for unpaid mortgage payments f
e

O§ wl X % Pprior judgment for attorney’s fees

@z g %d =)*Attorney’s fees for Wife ($10,595.09' 50%) 5,297.50
g ‘
/I"[ 2 g0 o *¢Jewelry described at trial (ring, necklace,
a bracelets) ~\ ) 3,441.00
_ x> ' MO"/’ (u M7 poss. — /&/o*f Pro deie
~ %Ufl* Total Judgment Amount $23,746.50
L
%\ * Included in judgment summary.

+ Redelivery of jewelry will result in a partial satisfaction of judgment equal to the value of jewelry

returned.
AL NOT AMBRGTA B STV OF FutS DTCULE Ansg

W 0 *F BREESUISTER SR u ammese
’ Unless otherwise provided herein, Husband shall pay all liabilities relating to, or secured by any

W
0’\ property awarded to him and all liabilities incurred by him since the date of separation.
3.5 Liabilities to be Paid by Wife
Unless otherwise provided herein, Wife shall pay all liabilities relating to, or secured by any
property awarded to her and all liabilities incurred by her since the date of separation.

3.6 Hold Harmless Provision
Each party shall hold the other party harmless from any collection action relating to separate or

community liabilities set forth above, including reasonable attorney's fees and costs incurred in
defending against any attempts to collect an obligation of the other party.

3.7 Maintenance
Does not apply.

3.8  Continuing Restraining Order
A continuing mutual restraining order is entered as follows:

Each party is restrained and enjoined from disturbing the peace of the other party.

Both parties are restrained and enjoined from going onto the grounds of or entering the
home, work place or school of the other party.

Decree (DCD) - Page 3 of 5
WPF DR 04.0400 Mandatory (6/2008) - RCW 26.09.030; .040; .070 (3)



Violation of a Restraining Order in Paragraph 3.8 With Actual Knowledge of its Terms Is
a Criminal Offense Under Chapter 26.50 RCW and Will Subject the Violator to Arrest.
RCW 26.09.060.

Clerk’s Action. The clerk of the court shall forward a copy of this order, on or before
—-—-—the-nextjudicial day; to-—King-County Sheriff {Maple Valteyy=Wife; Bonney take=—""]
Husband law enforcement agency which shall enter this order into any computer-
based criminal intelligence system available in this state used by law enforcement
agencies to list outstanding warrants. (A law enforcement information sheet must
be completed by the party or the party’s attorney and provided with this order
before this order will be entered into the law enforcement computer system.)

Service
The restrained party or attorney appeared in court or signed this order; service of this

order is not required.

Expiration

This restraining order expires on: June 13, 2011.

This restraining order supersedes all previous temporary restraining orders in this
cause number,

Any temporary restraining order signed by the court in this cause number is
terminated. Clerk’s Action. The clerk of the court shall forward a copy of this order,
on or before the next judicial day, to: King County Sheriff (Maple Valley) — Wife;
Bonney Lake — Husband law enforcement agency where Petitioner resides which
shall enter this order into any computer-based criminal intelligence system available in
this state used by law enforcement agencies to list outstanding warrants.

Full Faith and Credit
Pursuant to 18 U.S.C. § 2265, a court in any of the 50 states, the District of Columbia, Puerto
Rico, any United States territory, and any tribal land within the United States shall accord full

faith and credit to the order.

3.9 Protection Order
Does not apply.

3.10 Jurisdiction Over the Children
Does not apply because there are no dependent children.

3.11 Parenting Plan
Does not apply.

3.12 Child Support
Does not apply.

3.13 Attorney Fees, Other Professional Fees and Costs
Attorney fees, other professional fees and costs shall be paid as follows:

Decree (DCD) - Page 4 of 5
WPF DR 04.0400 Mandatory (6/2008) - RCW 26.09.030; .040; .070 (3)



3.14 Name Changes cacLly 6’/‘/—/0
Wife's name shall be changed to Gallie Marie Merrifield.

3.15 Other

e I - e

QM/W/
Dated: &t Y 2 Lo

Judge/Commissioner

ApProdrpy B Y

Ao
hogsnr HLLAWO 7K7
ATy PIlRonin

[ ATat; To or S

Decree (DCD) - Page 5 of 5
WPF DR 04.0400 Mandatory (6/2008) - RCW 26.09.030; .040; .070 (3)



’ (t)

Gordon's

SEATTLE, WA 9B1B8

Diamond Bend Number: 046300045306 Today's date: 03/14/2006
Etore: 4650 Trans#: 20638)

For more than 95 years, Gordon's Jewelers has been committed to diamond excellenca. A great

—<deal—of-eare-has—gone intoselecting every diamond wo sell: You can be sure that your diamend
: he fi in its pe ' o : .

promise to you, we are covering your diamond purchase with our Lifetime Diamond Bond Warranty.

Before leaving the stare, verify the information and read the stipulations concarning thisg
warranty. Then, keep it in a safe place as you would any other important document. You will be
required to bring in your purchase every six months for inspection. Be sure to bring ycur
dramond bond with $You for your semi-annuai nspections and service needs. Your first
inspection must be six months from the moath of purchase.

JEFF SIMPSON Daytime Phone: 2353-83. 29&;
27440 BENSON RD SFE Evering Phone:
KENT, WA 98031‘_____/

. »

———

SKU Description Purchasead Cert# & Company

16633588 RND CTR >= 1CTW ©2841.75 N/A

Gnrdon's INSPECTIONS -- Be sure to bring this card with you for each semiannual inspect.oan.

Inspections will be every Mar. and Sep. !

Inspection Authorized Inspection Authorized Insnecciorn
Year . Signature Number Signature Nurzer

2006 Mar ------ J- Tnitial Purchase ------ -~ 2006 ézé[ 7L/QS_[

eI 1 HAX

2067 Mar };Qcé Og) 0370757 207
J8/e8 787

2008 m&g“ﬁ‘ M D_&E;gi_wﬂzoos Se:
2009 Mar Suwarian 09498350 2009 sep

2010 Mar 2070 Sep —_ -
20171 Mar 2011 Sep .
302 Mar QT2 Cap - -
1013 Mar 2013 Sevp ——
614 Mar 2014 Sep  _ —
‘1S Mar 203 3en
016 Mar 2Ji15 Sep
017 Mar 2077 cSa2p -
718 Mar _ 2018 SGep
019 Mar 2019 Sep

2020, Sep

020 Mar ..




>
%
%%57'/(\’\%\
= .85/%
£4 L5
///t\. %
} Q¢)65A5} ﬁ%%b
% %
< 7z
b
SN
%
\g%é

Alderwood #2725
11-25-2006 Tran: 163547

Iten #/Desc: 1552394
257/D1aM0MD NECKPTECES
14K 1/2CT DIA HRT P JOURNEY

Contract #:002261635471
ECP Exp Date: 11-25-2009

" First Inspection:

RSN
Daw

I




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Superior Couri of WwWashington
County of PIERCE

In re the Marriage of:

CALLY MARIE SIMPSON, I No. 09-3-02590-1 KNT
Petitioner, ATTORNEY FEE AFFIDAVIT

and

JEFFREY TODD SIMPSON,

Respondent. |

UNDER PENALTY OF perjury under it taws of the State of Washington [ affirm the
following to be true:

I am the attorney for Petitioner, CALLY iiaRIE SIMPSON.

l‘have practiced law in Washingtcn State, vranarily in family law, since 1979.

| currently bill out my time at the rate of $25C per hour.

Attached is a copy of Ms. Simpson’s biliing siatements with my office to date. | believe
that said time is reasonable and necessary with r=zard to the issues presented herein.

I would also request the judgment to reflect the foigwing (for the triai to be held
regarding this matter):

Review file: prepare for trial; triat (estimated-cne day trial); travel time 2 hours:  $2,500

Signed at Tacoma, Washington on: _‘_’UN l_-_l__zm-__
Attorney Fee Affidavit Law Office of
Page 1 0of 2 11-18-2009 ROBERT HELLAND

960 Market Street
Tacoma, WA 98402
Tel: 253-572-2684
Fax: 253-627-1913




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Attorney Fee Affidavit

Page 2 of 2

11-18-2009

Robert Hefland, WSBA #9559
Attorney for Petitioner

Law Office of
ROBERT HELLAND
960 Market Street
Tacoma, WA g8402
Tel: 253-572-2684
Fax: 253-627-1913




'v_‘:Law_Q,f‘ﬁg‘e_of Robert Helland - Activity Report

For the dates: 6/12/2000 to 6/12/2010
Client: Merrifield-Simpson, Cally
Matter: Dissolution 09-087 (Default)

Bill Detail

Date Type Biller Description Hours Amount
R6/2009  Fee RH conference with cliert: review ot file’ prepare response, 1.50 $375.00
motion, and notice of appearance: dictate to stalf
87,2009 Exp RH standard open file fee $100.00
8/7/20009 Fec RH call from client 0.10 $25.00
810/2009  Exp RH postage to client and M:. surpson (52.92 cach) $5.84
102009  Fee RH review tile; hearng (nu contirined); travel: prepare for 2.20 £550.00

hearmg; calculate income’, d.ctnte ta staff’ review and
3

copy file at courtnouse

R/2R8/2006  Fee RH citll from client 0.10 $25.00
8/31/2009  Fee BHM review file; prepare for hearinp »t Maleng Regional 0.40 $80.00
Justace Center )
8/31/2009  Fee BHM appear for hearing on terperary srders 2.30 $460.00
®/31/2009  Fee BHM prepare motion for revision 0.20 $40.00
8312009 Pmi paid from trust - fees ($1,660.84)
9/3/2009 Fee RH call from client; review of file 0.10 $25.00
9372009 Exp RH King County Clerk - records roquest $25.00
915/2009  Fee RH dictate to staff re: gamishmen!: prepare Motion for 0.50 $125.00
Temporary Orde:
Q9/16/2009  Fee RH review file; prepare bench copies 0.10 $25.00
9/17/2009  Fee RH call from client 0.10 $25.00
9/28/2009  Fee RH . prepare renote of »otion Docker and Declaration of 0.20 $50.00
Mailing; letter to Todd; reviv v Ale-conference with stafi
re: call from court to renote
9/30/2009  Pmt paid from trust - fees ($275.00)
10/16/2009  Fee BHM attend hearing on motion for rz...on 1.70 $340.00
10719/2009  Fee RH review file; hearing; trave! time 2.50 $625.00
10/20/2009  Fee RH call to client; reading papers review file prepare strict 1.00 $250.00
reploy declaration
10:26/2009 Fee RH hearing 3.00 £750.00
10-:31/2009  Pmt paid from trust - fees (81,965.00)
11:.4/2009  Fee RH call to chent; review file 0.20 $£50.00
11712/2009  Fee RH Iciter to client; review [ drall motion 1.00 $250.00
11730/2009  Pmt paid from trust - fees ($300.00)
12/8/2009  Fee RH read documents; dictate to sia:7 0.10 $25.00
12/14/2009 Fee RH read letter ' 0.10 $25.00
12/29/2009 Fee RH review of file; prepare witness lisi: dictatc to staff 0.20 $50.00
12°31/2009  Pmt paid from trust - fees ($100.00)
34172000 Fee BHM prepare motion, declaratizn and crder continuing trial 0.50 $100.00
date
37172010 Fee BHM c-file motion and declaration tisnznul to bailiff - NO 0.20 $0.00
CHARGE
332000 Pmt paid from trust - fees ($100.00)
513720010  Fee RH review file; dictate t~ «iafl 0.50 $125.00
57192010  Fee RH conference with client; mreparce irial materials 1.00 $£250.00
5252010 Tee RH call to judicial ussistant, review flle: preparc Witness 0.30 $75.00
Form
$/26/2010  Fee RH lelier to client; review file; rea! documents 0.40 $100.00

6/12/2010 Page 1



. Law Office of Robert Helland Activity Report

573172010
6/4/2010
6/7/2010

Pmt
Fee
Fee

paid from trust - fees ($550.00)
RH read letter 0.10 $25.00
RH review ﬁ]e; prepare Exbhirp o cdi and Memorandum 1.00 325000

Activity Subtotais

i‘ees: 21.60 Hours $5,095.00
i'xpenses: $130.84
¢Mhber Charges: $0.00
Pavinents: (84,950.84)
o0
Toval Dude costs— 2 o
95, %
}; €S go e /
. B
ayperse S 13031

{5006 pev ducree = ¥ ®Ple

_ 3 ?(9 . q D~
6/12/2010 Page 2



‘ .Law Office of Robert Helland Activity Report

For the dates: 6/12/2000 to 6/12/2010

Activity Tetais

Hours: 21.60
Fees: - $5,095.00
Expenses: $130.84
Other Charges (aet): $0.00
Payments: $4,950.84

6/12/2010 Page 3



